
Bayard High School 2008-2009 Activities Schedule 
 

 
Varsity Football 
Date Day Opponent Place Time   
Sept. 5 Fri Gordon/Rushville Gordon 7:00 MDT       
Sept. 12 Fri North Platte St. Pats BAYARD 7:00 MDT  
Sept. 19 Fri Kimball (Parents Night) BAYARD 7:00 MDT 
Sept. 26 Fri Bridgeport Bridgeport 7:00 MDT 
Oct. 3 Fri Perkins County BAYARD 7:00 MDT 
Oct. 10 Fri. Sutherland Sutherland 6:30  CST 
Oct. 17 Fri. Chase County BAYARD 7:00 MDT 
Oct. 23 Thur Morrill  Morrill 7:00 MDT 
Oct. 30 Thur NSAA Playoffs First Round 
Nov. 5 Wed NSAA Playoffs Second Round 
Nov. 10 Mon NSAA Playoffs Quarterfinals 
Nov. 15 Sat NSAA Playoffs Semi-finals 
Nov. 21 Fri NSAA Playoffs Finals Lincoln 
 
Junior Varsity Football 
Sept. 15 Mon Bridgeport BAYARD 6:00 MDT 
Sept. 29 Mon Kimball Kimball 6:00 MDT  
Oct. 13 Mon Morrill Morrill 6:00 MDT 
Oct. 20 Mon. Possible 2nd game with Bridgeport @ Bridgeport  6:00 MDT 
  
 
Varsity Volleyball 
Sept. 4 Thurs. Morrill(Fr,JV,V) BAYARD 5:00 MDT 
Sept. 11 Thurs. Gordon(Fr,JV,V) Gordon TBA 
Sept. 16 Tues. Mitchell(Fr,JV,V) BAYARD 5:00 MDT 
Sept. 20 Sat. Bridgeport Tourney Bridgeport 9:00 MDT 
Sept. 23 Tues. Garden Co. Tri(JV,V)  Oshkosh 5:30 MDT 
Sept. 27 Sat. Mitchell Tourney(JV,V) Mitchell TBA 
Sept. 30 Tues. Bpt. Tri(Hem, Bpt) (JV,V) Bridgeport 5:00 MDT 
Oct. 4 Sat. Morrill Tourney(V) Morrill 9:00 MDT 
Oct. 7 Tues. Potter-Dix Tri(PD,Kim)(V)  Potter 4:00 MDT 
Oct. 9 Thurs. Bayard JV Tourney(JV) BAYARD 4:00 MDT 
Oct. 14 Tues. Bayard Frosh Tourney(Fr) BAYARD 4:00 MDT 
Oct. 16 Thurs. Bayard Tri (Mor, Hem)(V) BAYARD 5:00 MDT 
Oct. 21 Tues. Mitchell Tri (Bay, CV)(V) Mitchell 4:30 MDT 
Oct. 25 Sat. WTC Tourney Morrill TBA 
Oct. 27 Mon. Morrill(F,JV) Morrill 4:00 MDT 
Oct. 31 Fri. Garden Cty Tri(Perkins C) (V) Oshkosh 5:00 MDT 
Nov. 3-4 Mon./Tues NSAA Subdistricts TBA 
Nov. 6-7 Thurs/Fri NSAA District Playoff TBA 
Nov. 14-15 Fri/Sat NSAA State Tournament Lincoln 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
Boys and Girls Cross Country 
Sept. 5 Fri. Gering Invite Gering 2:30 P.M. 
Sept. 12 Fri. Kimball Invite Kimball 2:00 P.M. 
Sept. 20 Sat. Alliance Invite Alliance 9:00 A.M. 
Sept. 23 Tues. Scottsbluff Invite Scottsbluff 4:00 A.M. 
Sept. 25 Thurs. Gordon Invite Gordon TBA 
Sept. 29 Mon. Kearney Invite Kearney TBA 
Oct. 2 Thurs. Bayard Invite BAYARD 2:30 P.M. 
Oct. 10 Fri. Western Trails Conference Bridgeport 1:00 P.M. 
Oct. 16 Thurs. NSAA District Meet  
Oct. 24 Fri. NSAA State Meet    
 
Girls Golf 
Aug. 28 Thurs. Scottsbluff Invite Scottsbluff 9:00 MDT 
Sept. 2 Tues. Bayard Invite BAYARD 9:00 MDT 
Sept. 9 Tues. Chadron Invite Chadron 9:00 MDT 
Sept. 11 Thurs. Mitchell Invite Mitchell 9:00 MDT 
Sept. 15 Mon. Gering Invite Gering 9:00 MDT 
Sept. 20 Sat. Kimball Invite(WTC) Kimball 9:00 MDT 
Sept. 25 Thurs. Bridgeport Invite Bridgeport 9:00 MDT 
Sept. 27 Sat. Alliance Invite Alliance 9:00 MDT 
Sept. 29 Mon. Crawford Invite Crawford 9:00 MDT 
Oct. 1 Wed. Best of West Scottsbluff 9:00 MDT 
Oct. 7            Tues. NSAA District Meet  
Oct. 13-14 Mon./Tues. NSAA State Meet  
 
Junior High Girls Volleyball 
Sept. 15 Mon. Bridgeport Bridgeport 3:00 P.M. 
Sept. 23 Tues. Morrill BAYARD 3:00 P.M. 
Sept. 29 Mon. Mitchell /Morrill Invite Mit. 8th / Mor. 7th  4:00 P.M. 
Oct. 11 Sat. Bayard Invite BAYARD 9:00 P.M. 
Oct. 13 Mon. Kimball BAYARD 3:00 P.M. 
Oct. 16 Thurs. Hemingford Hemingford 5:00 P.M. 
 
 
Junior High Boys Football 
Sept. 18 Thurs. Mitchell Mitchell 6:00 MST 
Sept. 23 Tues. Morrill BAYARD 5:00 MST 
Oct. 2 Thurs. Kimball BAYARD 5:00 MST 
Oct. 7 Tues. Bridgeport Bridgeport 5:00 MST 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Winter Sports 
 
Wrestling 
Dec. 6 Sat. Crawford Invite Crawford 9:00 MST 
Dec. 11     Thurs. Bpt Triangular (Bay,Mit) Bridgeport 5:00 MST 
Dec. 13 Sat. Banner County Invite Harrisburg 9:30 MST 
Dec. 20 Sat. Bridgeport Invite Bridgeport 10:00 MST 
Jan.  8  Thurs.  Western Trails Conference  WNCC TBA 
Jan. 15 Thurs. Bayard/Hemingford Dual Hemingford 6:00 MST 
Jan. 16 Fri. Bayard Invite BAYARD 9:00 MST 
Jan.23-24 Fri. / Sat. Lingle-Ft. Laramie Invite Lingle, Wyo. 10:00 MST 
Jan. 31 Sat. Mitchell Invite TBA TBA 
Feb. 7 Sat. Southeast Duals Yoder, Wyo. TBA 
Feb. 13-14 Fri. / Sat. NSAA District Meet  
Feb. 19-21 Thurs.-Sat. NSAA State Meet Omaha  
 
Boys and Girls Basketball   ( All Games are Girls & Boys unless otherwise noted) 
Dec. 5-6 Fri. /Sat. Bayard Invite(V) BAYARD 2:30 Fri/ 1:00 Sat. 
Dec.8-9 Mon. /Tues. Frosh/Soph Tourney BAYARD 2:30 MST 
Dec. 12 Fri. Bridgeport(JV,V) Bridgeport 2:30 MST 
Dec. 13 Sat. Crawford(JV,V) BAYARD 2:0 0 MST 
Dec. 15 Mon. Kimball (Fr. GBBB) BAYARD 5:30 MST  
Dec. 19 Fri. Morrill(JV,V) BAYARD 2:30 MST 
Dec. 20 Sat. Kimball(JV,V) Kimball 2:00JV 3:30/5:00 V 
Dec. 29-30 Mon./Tues. Mitchell Tourney(JV,V)  Mitchell TBA  
Jan. 6 Tues. Hemingford(Fr.) BAYARD 6:00 MSt 
Jan. 9 Fri. Potter-Dix(JV,V) BAYARD TBA 
Jan. 10 Sat. Gordon/Rushville(JV,V) Gordon 1:00 MST 
Jan. 13 Tues. Morrill(GJV, GV) Morrill 5:00 MST 
Jan. 16 Fri. Hemingford(JV,V) Hemingford TBA 
Jan. 17 Sat. Sutherland(JV,V) BAYARD 1:00 PM  
Jan. 23 Fri. Mitchell(JV,V) BAYARD 2:30 MST     
Jan. 24 Sat. Southeast(JV,V) BAYARD 1:00 MST 
Jan. 26/29 Mon. /Thurs. Bridgeport Frosh T. Bridgeport 3:30 MST 
Jan. 27 Tues. Lingle /Ft. Laramie(JV,V) Lingle, Wyo. 2:30 MST 
Jan. 30 Fri. Bridgeport(Varsity Only) BAYARD 6:00 MST 
Feb. 5-7 Thurs-Sat. Western Trails Conference  WNCC TBA 
Feb. 9 Mon. Mitchell Frosh Mitchell TBA 
Feb. 13 Fri. Leyton(JV,V) BAYARD TBA 
Feb. 16-17 Mon. /Tues. NSAA Girls Subdistricts  
Feb. 19 Thurs. NSAA Girls Subdistricts   
Feb. 20 Fri. Morrill(Boys JV,V) Morrill 5:00 MST 
Feb. 23-24 Mon. /Tues. NSAA Boys Subdistricts  
Feb. 26 Thurs. NSAA Boys Subdistricts  
Feb. 27 Fri. NSAA Girls District Final 
Mar. 2 Mon. NSAA Boys District Final 
Mar.5-7 Thurs-Sat.  NSAA Girls State Tourney Lincoln 
Mar.12-14 Thurs-Sat.  NSAA Boys State Tourney Lincoln 
 
 
 
 
 



Junior High Girls Basketball 
Nov. 13 Thurs. Gering 7th Bayard 2:30 MST 
   8th Gering 4:00 MST 
Nov. 18 Tues. Morrill Morrill 3:00 MST 
Nov. 20 Thurs. Bridgeport Bridgeport 3:00 MST 
Dec. 4 Thurs. Alliance St. Agnes Alliance 4:00 MST 
Dec. 6 Sat. Bridgeport BAYARD 8:00 MST 
Dec. 15 Mon. Kimball BAYARD 3:00 MST 
Dec. 13 Sat. Bayard Invite BAYARD 9:00 MST 
**NOTE ** Possible Game with Mitchell on Dec. 1 
Junior High Boys Basketball 
Jan. 15 Thurs. Alliance St. Agnes Alliance 4:00 MST 
Jan. 22 Thurs. Minatare BAYARD 3:00 MST 
Jan. 27 Tues. Bridgeport BAYARD 3:00 MST 
Feb. 3 Tues. Morrill BAYARD 3:00 MST 
Feb. 7 Sat. Morrill Invite Morrill TBA 
Feb. 9    Mon. Mitchell Mitchell 4:00 MST 
Feb. 21 Sat. Bayard Invite BAYARD 9:00 MST 
 
 
 
Junior High Wrestling 
Nov. 1 Sat. Banner County Invite Harrisburg   9:00 MST 
Nov. 4 Tues. Kimball Invite Kimball   2:00 MST 
Nov. 11 Tues. Sidney Dual Bayard   4:00 MST 
Nov. 13 Thurs. Hemingford Invite Hemingford   1:00 MST 
Nov. 21 Fri. Morrill Invite Morrill 10:00 MST 
Nov. 24 Mon. Bridgeport Invite  Bridgeport   1:00 MST 
Dec. 2 Tues. Bayard Invite BAYARD 10:00 MST 
Dec. 8 Mon. Mitchell Invite Mitchell   1:00 MST 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Spring Sports 
 
Boys and Girls Track 
Mar. 21 Sat. Chadron Indoor Invite CSC  TBA 
Mar. 28 Sat. Morrill Early Bird Invite Morrill  TBA 
April 4 Sat. Bayard CD Invite BAYARD  TBA 
April 9 Thurs. Tri-State Invite Chappell  TBA 
April 18 Sat. Western Trails Conference Mitchell  TBA 
April 24 Fri. Mitchell/Morrill Invite Mitchell/Morrill  TBA 
  Scottsbluff Twilight  Scottsbluff  TBA 
April 28 Tues. Best of West Invite Scottsbluff  TBA 
April 30 Thurs. Goshen Invite Torrington  TBA 
May 5  Tues. WTC Frosh   BAYARD  TBA 
May 8 Fri. BCD Invite BAYARD  TBA 
May 14 Thurs. NSAA District Meet   
May 22-23 Fri./Sat.  NSAA State Meet Omaha 
 
Boys Golf 
April 2 Thurs. Gering Invite Gering 10:00 MST 
April 3 Fri. Alliance Quadrangular Alliance TBA 
April 7 Tues. Bayard Invite BAYARD 9:00 MDT 
April 14 Tues. Mitchell Invite Mitchell 9:00 MDT 
April 18 Sat. Bridgeport Invite Bridgeport 9:00 MDT 
April 21 Tues. Morrill Invite Morrill 9:00 MDT 
April 25 Sat. Alliance Invite Alliance 9:00 MDT 
April 27 Mon. Scottsbluff Invite Scottsbluff 9:00 MDT 
May 2 Sat. Western Trails Conference Kimball 9:00 MDT 
May 5 Tues. Creek Valley Invite Chappell 9:00 MDT 
May 7 Thurs. Kimball Invite Kimball 9:00 MDT 
May 18-19 Mon. /Tues NSAA District Meet  
May 27-28 Tues. / Wed. NSAA State Meet 
 
Junior High Track 
March 31 Tues. Bridgeport Dual BAYARD 3:00 MDT 
April 7 Tues. Bayard Invite BAYARD 9:00 MDT 
April 17 Fri. Sidney Relays Sidney 12:00 PM MDT 
April 23 Thurs. Kimball Invite Kimball 9:00 MDT 
May 1 Fri. Pine Bluffs Invite Pine Bluffs, Wyo    9:00 MDT 
May 5 Tues. Morrill Invite Morrill 9:00 MDT 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
Speech/One-Acts/Band/Choir 
Oct. 18 Sat. All State Music Tryouts  Scottsbluff 
Nov. 1 Sat. Old West Weekend  Scottsbluff 
Nov. 18 Tues. WTC Honor Choir  Bayard  
Nov.20-22 Thurs.-Sat. All-State Choir  Lincoln 
Nov. 22 Sat. Gordon/Rushville Novice Speech Invite Gordon 
Nov 25 Tues. WTC One-Act Contest  Morrill  
Dec. 3 Wed. NSAA District Play Production TBA 
Dec. 12 Fri. NSAA State Play Production TBA 
Dec. 13 Sat. Morrill Invitational Speech Meet Morrill 
Dec. 16 Mon. High School Christmas Concert 7:00 P.M. 
Dec. 18 Thurs. Elementary Christmas Concert 7:00 P.M. 
January 2-3 Fri./Sat. Cheyenne Central Speech Meet Cheyenne, Wyo. 
Jan. 10 Sat. Alliance Speech Meet  Alliance 
Jan. 24 Sat. Chadron Speech Invite  Chadron 
Jan. 31 Sat. Bayard Speech Invite  Bayard 
Feb. 2-3 Mon./Tues. High Plains Honor Choir  Chadron 
Feb. 9 Mon. NCBA Show Choir Competition TBA 
Feb. 11 Wed. WTC Speech Meet  Bayard 
Feb. 13-14 Fri./Sat. North Platte Invitational Speech Meet North Platte 
Feb. 21 Sat. Gering Speech Invite  Gering 
Feb. 25 Wed. Bayard Show Choir Competition Bayard 
Mar. 3 Tues. NSAA C-1 District Speech Contest TBA 
Mar. 11 Wed. WTC Instrumental Honor Band Kimball 
Mar. 19 Thurs. NSAA Sate Speech Championships TBA 
Mar. 23 Mon. High Plains Jazz Festival  Chadron 
Mar. 25 Wed. WTC Quiz Bowl Competition Bridgeport 
Mar. 26-28 Thurs-Sat. National Forensics League National Qual. Cheyenne(LCCC) 
April. 6-7 Mon./Tues. Black Hills State Jazz Festival Spearfish, S.D. 
April 21 Tues. High School Spring Vocal Concert 7:00 P.M. 
April 23 Thurs. NSAA District Music Contest Scottsbluff 
May 2 Sat. 21st Century Annual Show  7:00 P.M. 
May 12 Tues. Elementary Spring Concert  7:00 P.M. 
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